) MESSA

75 Kendale Boulevard, PO Box 2560
st Lansing, M| 48826-2560
0.292.4910

luoted Group(s): 264A-Teachers

Current
Rate
Current With
escription Benefits Taxes
PAK A
ledical: Choices
{ Deductible: $500/$1000 $699.52
{ Coinsurance 20% $1,572.03
IL/OV/SV Copay: $20/$20/$20 $1,955.95
C/ER Coapay: $25/$50
x Coverage: SRX Mail
iders Included: ~ None
ental:
iag & Prev: 80% $31.64
asic Services: 80% (X-Rays)  $60.73
lajor Services.  80% $122.34
nnual Max: $1500
rthodontics: 80%
ifetime Max: $2100
iders Included: 2 Clean
ision: VSP 3
$7.59
$16.30
24.52
ife Ins: $20,000
olume:
ate/$1,000:
omposite Rate: $2.60
D&D Ins: $20,000
olume:
.ate/$1,000:
omposite Rate: $0.60
TD: 60% Max $5,000
/aiting Period: 90 CDMF
icohol/Drug: Same as any other ilines
lental/Nervous:  Same as any other ilines

ac, Sec. Offset:
wn-Occupation:
re-Exist Condition:

Family
2 years
Yes

OLA: Yes
S Freeze: Yes
olume:

ate/$100:

‘omposite Rate:

$22.12

‘otal Monthly Rate/Member=S—$—764.0
otal Monthly Rate/Member - 2P  $1,674.38

otal Monthly Rate/Member - F

$2,128.13

Census
Used

S:1
2P: 1
F:3

S:1
2P:1
F:3

S:1
2P: 1
F:3

Request for Benefit Implementation/Cancellation
White Cloud Public Schools
RBI Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

Quote ID 345345

Quoted
Benefits
PAK A

80%

80% (X-Rays)
80%

$1500

80%

$2100

2 Clean

VSP 3

$20,000

$20,000

Rate
Without
Taxes

Rate
With
Taxes

$ 31.64
$ 60.73
$122.34

100,000.00
$ 0.13
$ 2.60

100,000.00
$ 0.03
0.60

594:90
$1,296.48
$1,668.37

RBI#: 503361
MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict

3SSA medical plans include $5.000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material changes in the composition of the group
~h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

you have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910.
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A,

) MESSA

.

75 Kendale Boulevard, PO Box 2560

st Lansing, MI 48826-2560
0.292.4910

Request for Benefit Implementation/Cancellation
White Cloud Public Schools
RBI Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

luoted Group(s): 264A-Teachers

Current Quote ID 345345
Rate Rate Rate

Current With Census | Quoted Without With
escription Benefits Taxes Used Benefits Taxes Taxes

PAKB PAK B
ental:
iag & Prev: 80% $29.11| S: 0 80% $ 29.1
asic Services 80% (X-Rays)  $55.27 2P:3 80% (X-Rays) $ 55.27
lajor Services: 80% $112.55| F: 6 80% $112.55
nnual Max: $1500 $1500
rthodontics: 80% 80%
fetime Max: $2100 $2100
iders Included: 2 Clean 2 Clean
ision: VSP 3 VSP3

$7.59| S:0
$16.30 2P:3
$24.52| F: 6

fe Ins: $20,000 9 $20,000
olume: 180,000.00
ate/$1,000: $ 0.13
omposite Rate: $2.60 $ 2.60
D&D Ins: $20,000 9 $20,000
olume: 180,000.00
ate/$1,000: $ 0.03
omposite Rate: $0.60 $ 0.60
D: 60% Max $5,000 9
'aiting Period: 90 COMF
cohol/Drug: Same as any other ilines:
ental/Nervous:  Same as any other ilines:
ac. Sec. Offset:  Family
wn-Occupation: 2 years
'e-Exist Condition: Yes
OLA: Yes
3 Freeze: Yes
Jume:
ate/$100:
ymposite Rate: $22,12
»tal Monthly Rate/Member -S  § 62,02 $ 59.85
»tal Monthly Rate/Member -2P $  96.89 $ 9472
»tal Monthly Rate/Member -F ~ $§ 162.39 $ 160.22

SSA medical plans include $5,000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material chang

in the c

h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

rou have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910.

Y o

RBI#: 503361
MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict

of the group

Page 2



Y ME

SSA

75 Kendale Boulevard, PO Box 2560
st Lansing, MI 48826-2560

0.292.4910

luoted Group(s): 264A-Teachers

escription

ledical:

\{ Deductible:

{ Coinsurance
IL/OV/SV Copay:
C/ER Copay:
x Coverage:
iders Included:
ental:

iag & Prev:
asic Services:
lajor Services:
nnual Max:
irthodontics:
ifetime Max:
iders Included:
ision:

ife Ins:

olume:
.ate/$1,000:
omposite Rate:
D&D Ins:
olume:
ate/$1,000:
‘omposite Rate:
TD:

Jaiting Period:
Icohol/Drug:
lental/Nervous:
oc. Sec. Offset:
wn-Occupation:
re-Exist Condition:
OLA:

S Freeze:
olume:
ate/$100:
omposite Rate:

Current
Rate
Current With
Benefits Taxes
PAKC
ABC Plan 1
$1350/$2700 $707.72
0% $1,590.50
N/A $1,978.93
N/A
ABC Rx
HEQ
80% $31.64
80% (X-Rays)  $60.73
80% $122.34
$1500
80%
$2100
2 Clean
VSP3
$7.59
$16.30
$24.52
$20,000
$2.60
$20,000
$0.60
60% Max $5,000
90 CDMF

Same as any other ilines
Same as any other ilines:
Family

2 years

Yes

Yes

Yes

$22.12

otal"Monthly Rate/Member=S— $ 7722
otal Monthly Rate/Member - 2P  $1,692.85

otal Monthly Rate/Member - F

$2,151.11

Request for Benefit Inplementation/Cancellation

White Cloud Public Schools

RBI Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

Quote ID 345345

Census | Quoted
Used Benefits

PAK C
ABC Plan 1
S:10 $1400/$2800
2P:5 0%
F: 14 N/A
N/A
ABC Rx
HEQ
S: 11 80%
2P:5 80% (X-Rays)
F: 13 80%
$1500
80%
$2100
2 Clean
VSP 3
S: 11
2P:5
F: 13
29 $20,000
29 $20,000
29

Rate Rate
Without With
Taxes Taxes

$678.29
$1,624.27
$1,896.52

$707.72
$1,590.50
$1,978.93

$ 31.64
$ 60.73
$122.34

580,000.00
$ 0.13
$ 2.60

580,000.00
$ 0.03
$ 0.60

701
$1,690.68
$2,148.94

RBI#: 503361

MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict

9SSA medical plans include $5,000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material changes in the composition of the group
*h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

you have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910.

Page

3



RBI#: 503361
MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict

Request for Benefit Inplementation/Cancellation
White Cloud Public Schools
RBI Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

) MESSA

75 Kendale Boulevard, PO Box 2560
st Lansing, MI 48826-2560

0.292.4910

luoted Group(s): 264A-Teachers

Current Quote ID 345345
Rate Rate Rate

Current With Census | Quoted Without With
rescription Benefits Taxes Used Benefits Taxes Taxes

PAK D PAK D
ledical: ABC Pian 2 ABC Plan 2
4 Deductible: $2000/$4000 $618.74 | S:3 $2000/$4000 $593.02 $618.74
¢ Coinsurance 10% $1,390.31 | 2P: 2 10% $1,33243  $1,390.31
IL/OV/SV Copay: N/A $1,729.79 | F: 7 N/A $1,657.76  $1,729.79
C/ER Copay: N/A N/A
x Coverage: ABC Rx ABC Rx
iders Included:  HEQ HEQ
ental:
iag & Prev: 80% $31.64| S: 2 80% $ 31.64
asic Services: 80% (X-Rays)  $60.73 2P: 2 80% (X-Rays) $ 60.73
lajor Services:  80% $122.34 F. 8 80% $122.34
nnual Max: $1500 $1500
irthodontics: 80% 80%
ifetime Max: $2100 $2100
iders Included: 2 Clean 2 Clean
ision: VSP 3 VSP 3

$7.59 S:2
$16.30 | 2P: 2
$24.52 F:8

ife Ins: $20,000 12 $20,000
olume: 240,000.00
ate/$1,000: $ 013
omposite Rate: $2.60 $ 2.60
D&D Ins: $20,000 12 $20,000
olume: 240,000.00
ate/$1,000: $ 0.03
‘omposite Rate: $0.60 0.60
TD: 60% Max $5,000 12
Jaiting Period: 90 CDMF
Icohol/Drug: Same as any other ilines
lental/Nervous:  Same as any other ilines:
oc. Sec. Offset:  Family
wn-Occupation: 2 years
re-Exist Condition: Yes
OLA: Yes
S Freeze: Yes
olume:
ate/$100:
omposite Rate: $22.12
otal-Monthly-Rate/Member---S—$—683:29 $—681:1
otal Monthly Rate/Member - 2P  $1,492.66 $1,490.49
otal Monthly Rate/Member -F  $1,901.97 $1,899.80

'SSA medical plans include 35,000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material changes in the comp of the group
h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

you have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910. Page 4



!:.) ME S S A Request for Benefit Implementation/Cancellation RBI#: 503362
’ White Cloud Public Schools MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict
76 Kendale Boutevard, PO Box 2560 RBI Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

st Lansing, Ml 48826-2560
3.292.4910

luoted Group(s): 264N-Food Serv/Para Wrk 34+ Hrs

Current Quote ID 345228
Rate Rate Rate
Current With Census | Quoted Without With
escription Benefits Taxes Used Benefits Taxes Taxes
NON-PAK NON-PAK
ledical: ABC Plan 1 ABC Plan 1
{ Deductible: $1350/$2700 $722.14 | S: 1 $1400/$2800 $692.11 $722.14
{ Coinsurance: 0% $1,622.93| 2P: 0 0% $1,655.35 $1,622.93
IL/OV/SV Copay: N/A $2,019.29 | F: 0 N/A $1,935.19  $2,019.29
C/ER Copay: N/A N/A
x Coverage: ABC Rx ABC Rx
iders Included:  HEQ HEQ
ledical: ABC Plan 2 ABC Plan 2
{ Deductible: $2000/$4000 $631.34| S: 0 $2000/$4000 $605.09 $631.34
{ Coinsurance:  10% $1,418.65 | 2P: 0 10% $1,359.59 $1,418.65
IL/OV/SV Copay: N/A $1,765.06 | F: 1 N/A $1,691.56  $1,765.06
C/ER Copay: N/A N/A
x Coverage: ABC Rx ABC Rx
iders Included: HEQ HEQ
ledical: Choices Essentials by MESSA
{ Deductible: $500/$1000 $713.76 | S: 1 $375/8750 $520.78 $543.36
4 Coinsurance:  20% $1,604.08 | 2P: 0 20% $1,169.87  $1,220.68
IL/OV/SV Copay: $20/$20/$20 $1,995.83| F: 0 $10/$25/550 $1.455.48  $1,518.71
C/ER Copay: $25/$50 $50/8200
x Coverage: SRX Mail EbM
iders Included:  None None
‘ental:
iag & Prev: 80% $2849 | S:2 80% $ 28.49
asic Services: 80% (X-Rays) $55.40| 2P: 2 80% (X-Rays) $ 5540
lajor Services: 80% $104.27 F:4 80% $104,27
nnual Max: $1000 $1000
irthodontics: 60% 60%
ifetime Max: $1000 $1000
iders Included: 2 Clean 2 Clean
ision: VSP 2 VSP 2
$5.66 | S:2 $5.46 $ 5.66

$12.15| 2P: 2 811.72 $12.15

$18.28| F: 4 $17.63 $18.28
ife Ins: $20,000 8 $20,000
olume: 160,000.00
.ate/$1,000: $0.13 $ 0.13
D&D Ins: $20,000 8 $20,000
olume: | 160,000.00
ate/$1,000: $0.03 | $ 0.03 |

%SS4 medical plans include $5,000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material changes in the composition of the group
-h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

you have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910. Page 1



.!:.) MESS A Request for Benefit Inplementation/Cancellation
' White Cloud Public Schools
75 Kendale Boulevard, PO Box 2560 RBI1 Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

st Lansing, M1 48826-2560
0.292.4910

toted Group(s): 264N-Food Serv/iPara Wrk 34+ Hrs

Current | [ Quote ID 345228 e
Rate l | Rate Rate T
Current With Census | Quoted Without With
‘escription Benefits ~ Taxes | Used | Benefits Taxes Taxes |
NON-PAK (Continued) NON-PAK (Continued)
TD: 66 2/3% Max $1,000 8 66 2/3% Max $1,000 ‘
Jaiting Period: 60 WDMF [ 60 WDMF
cohol/Drug: 2 Year Limitation | | 2 Year Limitation
lental/Nervous: 2 Year Limitation 2 Year Limitation
ac. Sec. Offset:  Family l Family
wn-Occupation: 2 years 2years [
re-Exist Condition: Yes Yes
OLA: No No
S Freeze: Yes Yes
olume: 10,535.00
ate/$100: $1.68 | $ 168/

RBI#: 503362
MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict

2SSA medical plans include $5,000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material changes in the composition of the group

*h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

you have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910. Page 2



¥ MESSA

75 Kendale Boulevard, PO Box 2560
st Lansing, M| 48826-2560
0.292.4910

luoted Group(s): 264C-Admin NonCert Tea Sec

Current
Rate
Current With
escription Benefits Taxes
PAK A
ledical: Choices
\{ Deductible: $500/$1000 $699.52
{ Coinsurance 20% $1,572.03

IL/OV/SV Copay: $20/$20/$20 $1,955.95

C/ER Copay: $25/$50
x Coverage: SRX Mail
iders Included:  None
'ental:
iag & Prev: 80% $33.01
asic Services: 80% (X-Rays)  $62.27
lajor Services: 80% $119.37
nnual Max: $1500
rthodontics: 80%
ifetime Max: $2100
iders Included: 2 Clean
ision: VSP 3
$7.59
$16.30
$24.52
ife Ins: $35,000
olume:
.ate/$1,000:
omposite Rate: $4.55
D&D Ins: $35,000
olume:
.ate/$1,000:
‘omposite Rate: $1.05
TD: 60% Max $5,000
Jaiting Period:; 90 COMF
Icohol/Drug: Same as any other illnes:
lental/Nervous: ~ Same as any other ilines
oc. Sec. Offset:  Family
wn-Occupation: 2 years

re-Exist Condition: Yes

OLA: Yes
S Freeze: Yes
olume:

ate/$100:

omposite Rate: $28.37
“otal Monthly Rate/Member=8——$—774:09
otal Monthly Rate/Member -2P  $1,684.57
otal Monthly Rate/Member -F  $2,133.81

Census
Used

S:0
2P: 0
F:0

S:0
2P: 0
F:.0

S:0
2P: 0
F:0

Request for Benefit Implementation/Cancellation
White Cloud Public Schools
RBI Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

Quote ID 345227

Rate
Without
Taxes

Quoted
Benefits
PAK A

80%

80% (X-Rays)
80%

$1500

80%

$2100

2 Clean

VSP 3

$35,000

$35,000

60% Max $5,000

90 CDMF

Same as any other iliness
Same as any other iliness
Family

2 years

Yes

Yes

Yes

Rate
With
Taxes

$ 33.01
$ 62,27
$119.37

0.00
$ 0.13
$ 4.55

0.00
$ 0.03
$ 1.05

0.00

$ 083

$ 2837
07.0

$1,308.84

$1,666.22

RBi#: 503360

MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict

1SSA medical plans include $5,000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material changes in the composition of the group
*h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

you have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910. Page

1



) MESSA

75 Kendale Boulevard, PO Box 2560
st Lansing, Mi 48826-2560
).292.4910

luoted Group(s): 264C-Admin NonCert Tea Sec

Current
Rate
Current With
escription Benefits Taxes
PAKB
ental:
iag & Prev: 80% $29.86
asic Services 80% (X-Rays)  $59.32
lajor Services: 80% $123.62
nnual Max: $1500
'rthodontics: 80%
ffetime Max: $2100
iders Included: 2 Clean
ision: VSP3
$7.59
$16.30
$24.52
fe Ins: $35,000
olume:
ate/$1,000:
omposite Rate: $4.55
D&D Ins: $35,000
olume:
ate/$1,000:
omposite Rate: $1.05
TD: 60% Max $5,000
faiting Period: 90 CDMF
Icohol/Drug: Same as any other ilines

lental/Nervous: ~ Same as any other illnes
oc. Sec. Offset:  Family

wn-Occupation: 2 years

re-Exist Condition: Yes

OLA: Yes

S Freeze: Yes

olume:

ate/$100:

omposite Rate: $28.37

otal Monthly Rate/Member -S  $ 71.42
otal Monthly Rate/Member -2P  $ 109.59
otal Monthly Rate/Member -F ~ § 182.11

iSSA medical plans include $5,000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material changes in the c
*h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

Request for Benefit Implementation/Cancellation
White Cloud Public Schools
RBI Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

Quote ID 345227

Rate Rate
Census | Quoted Without With
Used Benefits Taxes Taxes
PAK B
S:1 80% $ 29.86
2P:1 80% (X-Rays) $ 59.32
F:4 80% $123.62
$1500
80%
$2100
2 Clean
VSP3
S:1
2P:1
F:4
6 $35,000
210,000.00
$ 013
$ 4.55
6 $35,000
210,000.00
$ 0.03
1.05
6 60% Max $5,000
90 CDMF

Same as any other iliness
Same as any other iliness

Family

2 years

Yes

Yes

Yes
20,512.00
$ 083
$ 28.37
$ 7142
$ 109.59
$ 182.11

RBI#: 503360

MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict

Y o

ition of the group

you have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910.

Page

2



U ME

SSA

75 Kendale Boulevard, PO Box 2560
st Lansing, Mi 48826-2560

0.292.4310

Request for Benefit Implementation/Cancellation

White Cloud Public Schools

RBI Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

RBI#: 503360

MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict

luoted Group(s): 264C-Admin NonCert Tea Sec

Current Quote ID 345227
) Rate Rate Rate
Current With Census | Quoted Without With
escription Benefits Taxes Used Benefits Taxes Taxes
PAKC PAKC
fedical: ABC Pian 1 ABC Plan 1
\ Deductible: $1350/$2700 $707.72| S:3 $1400/$2800 $678.29 $707.72
{ Coinsurance: 0% $1,590.50 | 2P: 4 0% $1,524.27  $1,590.50
IL/OV/SV Copay: N/A $1,978.93 | F: 4 N/A $1,896.52 $1,978.93
C/ER Copay: N/A N/A
x Coverage: ABC Rx ABC Rx
iders Included:  HEQ HEQ
ental:
iag & Prev: 80% $33.01 S:3 80% $ 33.01
asic Services: 80% (X-Rays) $62.27| 2P:4 80% (X-Rays) $ 62.27
lajor Services: 80% $119.37 | F: 4 80% $119.37
nnual Max: $1500 $1500
irthodontics: 80% 80%
ifetime Max: $2100 $2100
iders Included: 2 Clean 2 Clean
ision: VSP 3 VSP 3
$7.59| S:3 $ 7.59
$16.30| 2P: 4 $16.30
$2452| F: 4 $24.52
ife Ins: $35,000 1 $35,000
olume: 385,000.00
ate/$1,000: $ 013
omposite Rate: $4.55 $ 4.55
D&D Ins: $35,000 1 $35,000
olume: 385,000.00
ate/$1,000: $ 0.03
‘omposite Rate: $1.05 $ 1.05
TD: 60% Max $5,000 1 60% Max $5,000
Jaiting Period: 90 CDMF 90 CDMF
icohol/Drug: Same as any other iliness Same as any other illness
lental/Nervous:  Same as any other iliness Same as any other illness
oc. Sec. Offset:  Family Family
wn-Occupation: 2 years 2 years
re-Exist Condition: Yes Yes
OLA: Yes Yes
S Freeze: Yes Yes
olume: 37,605.00
ate/$100: $ 083
‘omposite Rate: $28.37 $ 28.37
otal Monthly Rate/Mermber-S— $ 782.29 $ 78229
otal Monthly Rate/Member - 2P $1,703.04 $1,703.04
otal Monthly Rate/Member-F  $2,156.79 $2,156.79

iSSA medical plans include $5,000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material ch
*h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

in the c

-4

ition of the group

you have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910.

Page

3




¥ MESSA

75 Kendale Boulevard, PO Box 2560
st Lansing, M 48826-2560

0.292.4910

Request for Benefit Inplementation/Cancellation
White Cloud Public Schools
RBI Rates Effective 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020

luoted Group(s): 264C-Admin NonCert Tea Sec

rescription

ledical:
{ Deductible:
1 Coinsurance

IL/OV/SV Copay:

C/ER Copay:
x Coverage:
iders Included:
ental:

iag & Prev:
asic Services:
lajor Services:
nnual Max:
ithodontics:
ifetime Max:
iders Included:
ision:

ife Ins:

olume:
ate/$1,000:
omposite Rate:
D&D Ins:
olume:
ate/$1,000:
omposite Rate:
TD:

Jaiting Period:
icohol/Drug:
lental/Nervous:
oc. Sec. Offset:
wn-Occupation:

Current
Rate
Current With
Benefits Taxes
PAKD
ABC Plan 2
$2000/$4000 $618.74
10% $1,390.31
N/A $1,729.79
N/A
ABC Rx
HEQ
80% $33.01
80% (X-Rays) $62.27
80% $119.37
$1500
80%
$2100
2 Clean
VSP3
$7.59
$16.30
$24.52
$35,000
$4.55
$35,000
$1.05
60% Max $5,000
90 CDMF

Same as any other illnes:
Same as any other ilines:
Family

2 years

re-Exist Condition: Yes

OLA:

S Freeze:
olume:
ate/$100:
omposite Rate:

Yes
Yes

$28.37

otal Monthly Rate/Member-S— $ 69331
otal Monthly Rate/Member - 2P  $1,502.85
otal Monthly Rate/Member -F  $1,907.65

Quote ID 345227

Rate Rate
Census | Quoted Without With
Used Benefits Taxes Taxes
PAKD
ABC Plan 2
S:0 $2000/$4000 $593.02 $618.74
2P: 0 10% $1,332.43  $1,390.31
F:3 N/A $1,657.76  $1,729.79
N/A
ABC Rx
HEQ
S:0 80% $ 33.01
2P: 0 80% (X-Rays) $ 62.27
F:3 80% $119.37
$1500
80%
$2100
2 Clean
VSP3
S:0
2P: 0
F:3
3 $35,000
105,000.00
$ 0.13
$ 4.55
3 $35,000
105,000.00
$ 0.03
$ 1.05
3 60% Max $5,000
90 CDMF

Same as any other iliness
Same as any other illness

Family
2 years
Yes
Yes
Yes
10,256.00
$ 083
$ 28.37
693:31
$1,502.85
$1,907.65

RBI#: 503360

MESSA Field Rep: Grace Benedict

iSSA medical plans include $5,000 Basic Term Life and AD&D. Rates are based on the information provided. Material changes in the composition of the group
*h as number of enrollees, definable group, eligibility requirements or plans offered may affect the final rates.

you have any questions, please contact your MESSA Field Representative, Grace Benedict, at 800.292.4910. Page

4



